	FORM PTO-1595 RI 06-11-19 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. C651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	i atont and mademark office	
	Tab settings 1007047-0		
9	Tab settings 10073472  To the Honorable Commissioner Patents and Trademarks:	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
111160 0	Kenneth F. Buechler Joseph M. Anderberg Paul H. McPherson	BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS, INC 11030 Roselle Street, Suite D San Diego, CA 92121	
	Additiona name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No ☒  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Execution Date: 5 and 6 May 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No   No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/003,066	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes No 🏿	
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be ma led:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: <u>Daniel N. Yannuzzi</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00	
	LYON & LYON LLP	_X_ Enclosed	
	Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit account number:	
144	Suite 4700  City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2066	12-2475	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	06/89/1996 tament and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is 13 FC:581 true copy of the original document.		
	Daniel N. Yannuzzi  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cours sheet, attachments, and document: 3  Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0534

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Kenneth F. Buechler of San Diego, California; loseph M. Anderberg of Encinitas, California; and Paul H. McPherson of Encinitas, California; hereby assign to BIOSITE DIAGNOSTICS, INC., having a place of business at 11030 Roselle Street, Suite D, San Diego, California 92121, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on January 5, 1998, U.S. Serial No. 09/003,066, and related applications and patents, entitled MEDIA CARRIER FOR AN ASSAY DEVICE this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and We agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and	I seal at Jan Diego, CA
this <u>5<sup>M</sup></u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 1998.	Kemb Haller
	Kenneth F. Buechler

State of <u>California</u>:

County of  $\frac{\int_{a}^{b} n \, deg b}{\int_{a}^{b} deg b}$ :

Before me this  $\underline{5^{th}}$  day of  $\underline{MAy}$ , 1998, personally appeared Kenneth F. Buechler known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's Seal Here] LISA A. GUY
Commission # 1169375
Notary Public - California
San Diega County
My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2002

Notary Public

My commission expires: January 12, 2002

PATENT

Page 1 Pf2EL: 9223 FRAME: 0535

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>San Digo</u> , <u>Ch</u> this <u>5<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>May</u> , 1998.			
	Joseph M. Anderberg		
State of <u>California</u> :	Joseph M. Anderberg		
State of <u>California</u> :  County of <u>Jan Diego</u> :  Ss.			
Before me this 5th day of MAy  Anderberg known to me to be the person who  Assignment and acknowledged that he executed purposes there in contained.  LISA A. GUY  Commission # 1169375  Notary Public - California Son Diego County  My Comm. Expires Jon 12, 2002  Seal Here]			
	My commission expires: January 12, 2002		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>JAN DIEGO, CA</u> this <u>G</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 1998.			
	Paul H. McPherson		
State of Salifornia :  State of Salifornia :  Ss.  County of San Diego :	radi n. wicrieison		
County of Lan Dugo:			
Before me this the day of May, 1998, personally appeared Paul H. McPherson known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.			
[Notary's Seal Here]	Joan a. Huy Notary Public		
Commission # 1169375 Notary Public - California \$ San Diega County My Comm. Expires Jan 12, 2002	My commission expires: January 12, 2002		

SSSD/86743. v01

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 9223 FRAME: 0536